Mussels Assessment Survey

Scheduled start: September 21, 2023

Timing: 8:30 a. m. - 2:00 p. m.

Map of work area



What is happening?

- Staff will be on site conducting an environmental survey within the area of the Humber River.
- The survey area covers approximately 50 metres near Eglinton Avenue West.
- The survey will identify if there are mussels within the Humber River to inform future construction plans.

What to expect

- On September 21, residents and businesses near the site may see staff conducting the surveys in the Humber River.
- Staff will be wading in the river within the outlined area.
- Traffic and pedestrian access will not be impacted.
- Work may be delayed or rescheduled due to inclement weather or unforeseen circumstances.

About the project

- The Eglinton Crosstown West Extension will bring even more rapid transit to Etobicoke and Mississauga, making it easier for people to get where they need to be each day.
- The extension of the Eglinton Crosstown LRT will run 9.2 kilometers from the Mount Dennis station to Renforth Drive and will operate mainly underground. Once complete, it will create a continuous rapid transit line that stretches from Scarborough, through midtown Toronto, and into Mississauga.

Contact Us:

- Write to us at: EglintonWest@metrolinx.com
- ▼ Find us on Twitter, Instagram and Facebook <u>@EglintonWestEXT</u>

Call us at 416-202-8001

☐ Visit the website: www.metrolinx.com/EglintonWest

Disponible en français sur demande. Si vous êtes intéressé, veuillez envoyer un courriel à EglintonWest@metrolinx.com.